©» GONTENTS

Acknowledgments

Part One - Theory and Context

CHAPTER ONE

CHAPTER TWO

From Moral Character to the Ethical Self

Theory: Puritanism, the Bible, the Novel, Modernism

CHAPTER THREE Historical Context: The Legacy of Puritanism in the

Late Nineteenth Century

Part Two - Puritanism in Four Early Modernist Novels

CHAPTER FOUR

CHAPTER FIVE

CHAPTER SIX

CHAPTER SEVEN

CHAPTER EIGHT

Works Cited
Index

Reading and Hegelian Tragedy in Oscar Wilde's
The Picture of Dorian Gray

The Renaissance of the Self in E. M. Forster’s
A Room with a View

The Metaethical Self: Nietzsche and Joyce

“I Leave It to You”: Church, State, and Morality in
Ford Madox Ford’s The Good Soldier

Conclusion

21

61

83

109

134

158

191

203
211



