## ONTENTS

Acknowledgments		ix
Part One · Theor	y and Context	
CHAPTER ONE	From Moral Character to the Ethical Self	3
CHAPTER TWO	Theory: Puritanism, the Bible, the Novel, Modernism	21
CHAPTER THREE	Historical Context: The Legacy of Puritanism in the Late Nineteenth Century	61
Part Two · Purita	nism in Four Early Modernist Novels	
CHAPTER FOUR	Reading and Hegelian Tragedy in Oscar Wilde's The Picture of Dorian Gray	83
CHAPTER FIVE	The Renaissance of the Self in E. M. Forster's $A Room with a View$	109
CHAPTER SIX	The Metaethical Self: Nietzsche and Joyce	134
CHAPTER SEVEN	"I Leave It to You": Church, State, and Morality in Ford Madox Ford's <i>The Good Soldier</i>	158
CHAPTER EIGHT	Conclusion	191
Works Cited		203
Index		211